b o a r d  o f  d i r e c t o r ´ s  r e p o r t

30 t h e  g r o u p

Consolidated income statements

Amounts in SEK thousands 	 Note	 07/08	 06/07

Operating income	 1
Net sales		  742,923	 672,511
Capitalized work for own use		  57,847	 42,581
Total income, etc.		  800,770	 715,092

Operating expenses
Goods for resale		  -175,991	 -160,413
Personnel costs	 2	 -349,929	 -300,305
Other external costs	 3, 4	 -173,814	 -173,010
Depreciation of machinery and equipment	 11	 -7,207	 -5,868
Amortization of intangible assets	 10	 -14,130	 -13,825
Income from participation in associated co. 		  -	 -490
Total operating expenses		  -721,071	 -653,911
Operating profit		  79,699	 61,181

Result from financial investments
Interest income and similar items	 6	 12,396	 12,695
Interest expenses and similar items	 7	 -12,316	 -3,674
Net financial items		  80	 9,021
Profit after financial items		  79,779	 70,202

Tax on income for the year	 9	 -29,315	 -22,986
Net profit for the year		  50,464	 47,216

Attributable to
Parent Company’s shareholders		  50,464	 47,216
Minority interest		  -	 -

Earnings per share, SEK
Before dilution		  1.37	 1.28
After dilution		  1.34	 1.26

Dividend per share, SEK 1)		  0.50	 0.50

No. of shares at year-end
Before dilution		  36,842,088	 36,783,188
After dilution	 2	 37,559,388	 37,529,988
Average, before dilution 		  36,832,271	 36,758,743
Average, after dilution  	 2	 37,594,096	 37,400,488

1 Dividend proposed by the Board of Directors for 2007/2008.

Group cash-flow statements

Amounts in SEK thousands 	 Note	 07/08	 06/07

CURRENT OPERATIONS
Operating profit		  79,699	 61,181
Adjustment for items not included in cash flow	 24	 19,733	 19,579
Interest received		   11,468	 12,620
Interest paid		   -2,292	 -2,065
Income tax paid		   -24,831	 -8,649
Cash flow from current operations
before changes in working capital		   83,777	 82,666

Changes in working capital
Change in inventories		   -16,827	 -2,800
Change in receivables		   -126,158	 -12,653
Change in current liabilities		   67,885	 4,333
Cash flow from current operations		  8,677	 71,546

INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
Acquisitions of fixed assets 		   -82,633	 -56,223
Acquisitions of subsidiaries	 25	 -	 -2,351
Sales of equipment		   481	 7,579
Cash flow from investment activity		   -82,152	 -50,995

FINANCING ACTIVITY
Sales of shares		   1,974	 1,723
Change in convertibles		   10,697	 2,510
Change in long-term receivables 		   -24,430	 -32,720
Change in long-term liabilities		  126 	 382
Dividend to shareholders		   -18,421	 -18,373
Cash flow from financing activity		   -30,054	 -46,478

Cash flow for the year		   -103,529	 -25,927
Cash and cash equivalents at start of year		   385,150	 414,297
Exchange rate difference in cash and cash equivalents		   6,737	 -3,220
Cash and cash equivalents at year-end	 17	  288,358	 385,150

Unutilized credit facilities		   15,000	 15,000

The Group

31t h e  g r o u p

Consolidated balance sheets

Amounts in SEK thousands 	 Note	 30 Apr 08	 30 Apr 07

Equity as of May 1, 2006	 36,747	 290,701	 216	 3,974	 154,857	 486,495
New issues of shares	 36	 1,687				   1,723
Exchange rate differences			   -634			   -634
Present value difference				   106		  106
Dividend					   -18,373	 -18,373
Shareholdings reclassified to subsidiaries				   667		  667
Share-based remuneration				   2,208		  2,208
Net earnings for the year 					   47,214	 47,214
Equity as of April 30, 2007	 36,783	 292,388	 -418	 6,955	 183,698	 519,406

New issues of shares	 59	 4,138				   4,197
Exchange rate differences			   1,370			   1,370
Present value difference				   213		  213
Dividend					   -18,421	 -18,421
Share-based remuneration 				   3,442		  3,442
Net profit for the year 					   50,463	 50,463
Equity as of April 30, 2008	 36,842	 296,526	 952	 10,610	 215,740	 560,670

Changes in Group equity

Amounts in SEK thousands	  Share capital 	 Other 	 Translation	 Other 	 Retained 	 Total
		  contributed 	 reserve	 reserves	  earnings	 equity
		  capital

Amounts in SEK thousands	 Note	 30 Apr 08	 30 Apr 07

ASSETS

Fixed assets
Intangible assets	 10	 217,637	 159,343
Machinery and equipment	 11	  24,060	 22,352
Long-term investments 	 13, 27	  45,515	 45,962
Total fixed assets		   287,212	 227,657

Current assets
Inventories	 14	 60,055	 47,551
Accounts receivable	 15, 28	  231,817	 136,450
Current tax assets		   11,103	 2,146